Luffing cylinders
First Selection Bulk Material Handling & Mining
1
The Drive & Control Company
Table of content
First selection
The First Selection is a range of brochures that provides
information regarding the technical possibilities of  Bosch

                   C      China
5
Type code
Field  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Type  CY  TEL            10
6
Standard dimensions
Based on our technical knowhow and experience we have defined the table below to help you
select the size of your cylinder. This table shows the approximate sizes of hydraulic cylinders
along with the pulling force they can deliver at a nominal pressure of 350 bar. The results are
applicable to trunnion mounted cylinders and bottom eye mounted cylinders and are independent
of stroke- and built-in length.
Please note that this is not a catalogue. To calculate the sizes and forces of the hydraulic
cylinder for your application, please contact your local Bosch Rexroth country unit.
A3
F3
F1,2
A2
A1
Pressure: 350 bar
Piston Piston rod Area ratio
Areas Force at 350 bar1
Piston Rod Annulus Pushing Diff. Pulling
Ø mm Ø mm φ A1/A3 A1 mm2 A2 mm2 A3 mm2 F1 kN F2 kN F3 kN
220
125 1,48
38.013
12.272 25.741
1.330
430 901
160 2,12 20.106 17.907 704 627
250
140 1,46
49.087
15.394 33.694
1.718
539 1.179
180 2,08 25.447 23.640 891 827
280
160 1,48
61.575
20.106 41.469
2.155
704 1.451
200 2,04 31.416 30.159 1.100 1.056
320
180 1,46
80.425
25.447 54.978
2.815
891 1.924
220 1,90 38.013 42.412 1.330 1.484
360
200 1,45
101.788
31.416 70.372
3.563
1.100 2.463
250 1,93 49.087 52.700 1.718 1.845
400
220 1,43
125.664
38.013 87.650
4.398
1.330 3.068
280 1,96 61.575 64.088 2.155 2.243
450
250 1,45
159.043
49.087 109.956
5.567
1.718 3.848
320 2,02 80.425 78.618 2.815 2.752